Aull

2009-0426
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 09-11-5
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. 1 and final for the West bank Water
Plant Clarifier Treating Unit (6 MGD) Reconditioning to
increase the contract time by 43 calendar Days and to
increase the contract amount by $1,347.39.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION |I. That Ordinance No. 09-4-6 adopted April 6, 2009, by the
St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
DCR Industrial Services, Inc. for the West bank Water Plant Clarifier Treating Unit (6
MGD) Reconditioning in the amount of $192,700.00 and,
SECTION Il. That it is necessary to increase the contract time by 43 calendar
days and to increase the contract amount by-$1,347.39.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE ST.
CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. One (1) and final for the West bank Water Plant Clarifier Treating
Unit (6 MGD) Reconditioning to increase the contract time by 43 Calendar Days and to
increase to contract amount by $1,347.39.
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
this Change Order to the contract.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO,
COCHRAN, NUSS

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: HOGAN, LAMBERT

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 2nd day of November 2009,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

RECORDED IN THE ST. GHARLES PARISH

CHAIRMAN:
SECRETARY: /)4 Jidrs CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISHRESIDENT: No(w\én r 3 2009 ON h@c&m\ﬁ)@f |, 204
APPROVED: (_—_] DISAPPROVED: | AS ENTRY NO._35 70 3%

M[ AGE/CONVEYANGE BOOK
PARISH PRESIDENT: J.)/l NO. /352 FOLI0O___ b2

RETD/SECRETARY:  Z2/ULNLits 3 2009
3‘//001 RECD Bv.___ 25—




' CHANGE ORDER
No.

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR DCR Industrial Services, Inc.

Contract: West Bank Water Plant Clarifier Treating Unit (6 MGD) Reconditioning

Project: West Bank Water Plant Clarifier Treating Unit (6 MGD) Reconditioning

OWNER's Contract No. WWKSS55 ' ENGINEER's Contract No. 8-108-6
ENGINEER C.1I, Savoie Consuiting Engineers, Ine.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
West Bank Water Plant Clarifier Treating Unit (6 MGD) Reconditioning

Reason for Change Order:
Change in Dates and Amount

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price ' Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 08/27/2009
$192,700.00 Ready for final payment:N/A
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___to
No.__to__: No. :
‘ : * Substantial Completion: N/A
SN/A Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
: Substantial Completion; 08/27/2009
$192.700.00 : Ready for final payment: _N/A
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 10/9/2009
$1.347.39 Ready for final payment: 43
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
, Substantial Completion: 10/9/2009 Ready for final payment:
$194,047.39 » 43
' : : (days or dates)
RECOM -D: L)APP OVED: ACCEPTED:
By; aX /
E ‘Authorized Signature) OWNER (Autflonzed S}gnature)

Date: A’ﬁﬂé;f Date: I IOq

EICDC 19]&5 B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806 _revi
00806-1



